https://www.bbbc.org.uk/
https://www.bbbc.org.uk/
http://sthildas.org.uk/
http://sthildas.org.uk/
https://www.oxfordhouse.org.uk/
https://www.oxfordhouse.org.uk/
https://www.oxfordhouse.org.uk/
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://www.poplarharca.co.uk/community/community-centres
https://attleecentre.org/
https://attleecentre.org/
https://attleecentre.org/
http://www.mhdt.org.uk/
http://www.mhdt.org.uk/
http://www.mhdt.org.uk/
http://www.pbcp.org.uk/
http://www.pbcp.org.uk/
http://www.pbcp.org.uk/

9. FINANCES

9.1 Income and expenditure
The table below presents an income and expenditure model relevant to the
aforementioned different scenarios (with more detailed spreadsheets included as
appendices).

  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

  20/21 21/22 22/23 23/24 24/25

Expenditure

3%
inflationary
increase

3%
inflationary
increase

3%
inflationary
increase

3%
inflationary
increase

Electricity & Gas  £14,000.00   £14,420.00   £15,141.00   £15,898.05   £16,692.95

Water  £3,000.00   £3,090.00   £3,244.50   £3,406.73   £3,577.06

Insurance  £6,000.00   £6,180.00   £6,489.00   £6,813.45   £7,154.12

Business Rates (80% reduction)  £4,800.00   £4,944.00   £5,191.20   £5,450.76   £5,723.30

Building Maintenance - repairs   £6,000.00   £6,180.00   £6,489.00   £6,813.45   £7,154.12

Purchase & maintenance of furniture  £2,000.00   £2,060.00   £2,163.00   £2,271.15   £2,384.71

Fees and services (e.g. licenses)  £1,000.00   £1,030.00   £1,081.50   £1,135.58   £1,192.35

Phone & IT maintenance costs  £4,000.00   £2,500.00   £2,625.00   £2,756.25   £2,894.06

Cleaning Services  £4,000.00   £4,120.00   £4,326.00   £4,542.30   £4,769.42

Cleaning Materials  £1,500.00   £1,545.00   £1,622.25   £1,703.36   £1,788.53

Assistant Centre Manager x 2 at 0.7FTE
(£27,000)  £21,900.00   £22,557.00   £23,684.85   £24,869.09   £26,112.55

Assistant Centre Manager oncosts (15%)  £3,285.00   £3,383.55   £3,552.73   £3,730.36   £3,916.88

Centre Manager Salary at 1 x FTE (£32,000)  £32,000.00   £32,960.00   £34,608.00   £36,338.40   £38,155.32

Centre Manager oncosts (at 15%)  £4,800.00   £4,944.00   £5,191.20   £5,450.76   £5,723.30

Accountancy services   £1,000.00   £1,030.00   £1,081.50   £1,135.58   £1,192.35

Total Expenditure

£109,285.00

£110,943.55

£116,490.73

£122,315.26

£128,431.03

Total Expenditure MINUS staffing  £47,300.00   £47,099.00   £49,453.95   £51,926.65   £54,522.98

Income

Ground Floor Main Hall  £33,667.20   £39,715.20   £39,715.20   £40,320.00   £40,320.00

Event space  £37,497.60   £41,227.20   £41,227.20   £41,227.20   £62,596.80

Meeting room  £21,369.60   £21,369.60   £33,264.00   £33,264.00   £49,795.20

Digital lab workshop  £25,300.80   £25,300.80   £28,324.80   £28,324.80   £29,836.80

1-2-1 consultation rooms  £3,225.60   £3,628.80   £3,628.80   £3,628.80   £3,628.80

Total Income

£117,835.20

£127,612.80

£142,531.20

£143,136.00

£182,548.80

Annual Profit/ Loss (including staffing)  £8,550.20   £16,669.25   £26,040.47   £20,820.74   £54,117.77

10. STAFFING, POLICIES, PROCEDURES AND
OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

This section sets out some of the practical and logistical parts of the operations
including staffing, policies, procedures and performance management.

10.1 Staffing
If the opening hours of the centre are Mon - Thurs 9am - 10pm/ Friday & Sat 9 -10pm/
Sun 10am - 6pm, an equivalent of 2.4 FTE staff members will be needed to have
someone there at all times. It is also necessary to consider how the centre will operate
in terms of covering sickness, annual leave, and the fact that opening hours extend into
evenings and weekends (and therefore staff will need to be willing to work flexible